
                                                  4-H Youth Development Committee 

2025-2026 
 

ALABAMA 
  

  Nancy Alexander  

  4-H Volunteer and Program Coordinator 

  Auburn University 

  231 Duncan Hall 

  Auburn University, AL  36847 

  Phone: 334-750-0839 

  alexana@auburn.edu 

 

 

  Richard Whittington 

  Youth Development and Engagement Specialist 

  Tuskegee University 

  1200 Old W. Montgomery Drive 

  209 Morrison Mayberry Hall 

  Tuskegee, AL 36088 

  Phone: 334-332-7388 / 865-274-6079 

  rwhittington1@tuskegee.edu  

 

  Joy Scott 

  4-H Leadership and Citizenship Specialist  

  211 Duncan Hall  

  Auburn University, AL  36849 

  Phone: 334-844-2267 

  maxwesj@aces.edu 

  Angela Williams  

  Youth Development Specialist 

  Alabama A&M University 

  Dawson Building, Room 206 

  P.O. Box 987 

  Normal, AL  35762 

  Phone: 256-372-5713 

  arw0033@aces.edu 

ARKANSAS 
 

Teki Hunt  

Director of 4-H Youth Development and Co-

Coordinator Peace Corps Prep Program  

University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 

1200 North University, MS 4990 

Pine Bluff, AR  71601 

Phone: 870-575-8538 

  huntjimenezt@uapb.edu 

 

  Debbie Nistler 

  Assistant Vice President – 4-H and Youth   

  Development 

  University of Arkansas System Division of   

  Agriculture 

  2301 South University Avenue 

  Little Rock, AR  72204 

  Phone: 501-671-2111 

 dnistler@uada.edu  

DELAWARE 

 
Harry Thayer  

  1890 State Program Leader/4-H Youth    

  Development 

Delaware State University 

1200 North Dupont Highway 

Dover, DE  19901 

Phone: 302-857-6434 

hthayer@desu.edu  
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FLORIDA 
   

  Stacey Ellison  

State 4-H Program Leader 

University of Florida 

Bldg 1603, Room 107 

2140 NE. Waldo Road 

Gainesville, FL  32609 

Phone: 352-846-4444 

staceye@ufl.edu 

 

 

  Conchita Newman 

  4-H Program Leader 

  Florida A&M University 

  215 Perry Paige Building South 

  Tallahassee, FL 32307 

  Phone: 850-599-8110 

  Conchita.newman@famu.edu 

  Sabrina Hayes 

Extension Agent- 4-H STEM 

Florida A&M University  

Teleconference Center 

2010 Pinder Drive 

Tallahassee, FL  32307 

Phone: 850-412-5714 

 sabrina.hayes@famu.edu 

 

GEORGIA 
 

Melanie Biersmith – Vice Chair 

State 4-H Leader, Director of 4-H 

University of Georgia 

302 Hoke Smith Annex 

Athens, GA  30602 

Phone: 706-542-4444 

melmel@uga.edu 

 

  Mandy B. Marable 

  Associate State 4-H Leader 

  University of Georgia 

  303 Hoke Smith Annex 

  Athens, GA  30602 

  Phone: 706-542-4444 

  mmarable@uga.edu 

 

 

 Woodie Hughes Jr.  

Assistant Extension Administrator, 

State 4-H Program Leader  

Fort Valley State University 

P.O. Box 4061 

Fort Valley, GA  31030 

Phone: 478-825-6296 

hughesw@fvsu.edu 
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KENTUCKY 
 

  Shawn Gardner  

  Program Leader  

  Kentucky State University  

  315 Maryland Avenue 

  Frankfurt, KY  40601 

  Phone: 502-597-6261 

shawn.gardner@kysu.edu 

 

 Rachel Guidugli 

  Assistant Extension Director for 4-H 

  Youth Develpoment 

  4-H Program Leader 

  University of Kentucky 

  450 Cooper Drive 

  114 Mololney Building 

 Lexington, KY 40546-0064 

Phone: 859-218-0989 

Rachel.guidugli@uky.edu 

 

 

   

 

  Mike Meyer 

Assosciate Program Leader – S. Specialist 

University of Kentucky 

  450 Cooper Drive 

  114 Mololney Building 

 Lexington, KY 40546-0064 

 Phone: 859-298-9931 

  Mike.meyer@uky.edu 

 

 

LOUISIANA 
 

  Raquel Square-Ayles 

Program Leader-4-H Youth Develpoment Team and 

STEAM 

  Southern University Agricultural & Research Center   

  P.O. Box 10010 

Baton Rouge, LA  70803 

Phone: 225-937-0238 

raquel_ayles@suagcenter.com 

 

  Kimberly Williams 

  Department Head, 4-H and Youth Development 

  LSU AgCenter 

  169A Knapp Hall 

  Baton Rouge, LA 70803 

  Phone: 225-578-2196 

  kywilliams@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 

  Todd Tarifa 

  4-H Youth Development Department Head, Director 

  of Youth Development and FFA 

  LSU AgCenter  

  169A Knapp Hall 

  Baton Rouge, LA  70803 

  Phone: 225-578-2971 

 tatarifa@agcenter.lsu.edu 
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MARYLAND 

 
  Ariel Clay - Chair 

  4-H STEM Specialist, 4-H Program Leader 

  University of Maryland Eastern Shore 

  30632 University Boulevard S. 

  Kiah Hall Room 1112 

  Princess Anne, MD  21853 

  Phone: 410-651-6724 

  amclay@umes.edu 

 

MISSOURI 
 
   Callie Newsom 

   Extension Associate 4-H and PYD 

   Lincoln University of Missouri 

   900 Chestnut Street 

   Allen Hall, Room 219 

   Jefferson City, MO 65101 

   Phone: 573-681-5525 

   newsomc@lincolnu.edu 

 

MISSISSIPPI 
 

Manola Erby   

Youth Specialist, Program Leader 4-H Youth 

Development 

Alcorn State University 

1320 Seven Springs Road 

Raymond, MS  39154 

Phone: 601-857-0250 

mcerby@alcorn.edu  

  

  Mariah Morgan  

Interim Head, 4-H and Youth Development, 

Associate Professor 

Mississippi State University  

P.O. Box 9641 

Mississippi State, MS  39762 

Phone: 662-325-3350 

mariah.s.morgan@msstate.edu 
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NORTH CAROLINA 
 

Mitzi Downing 

Assistant State 4-H Program Leader 

North Carolina State University 

520 Brickhaven Drive 

Campus Box 7655 

Raleigh, NC  27695 

Phone:  919-515-8487 

  mitzi_downing@ncsu.edu 

 

 

  Misty Blue Terry  

  Extension Specialist 4-H STEM 

  North Carolina A&T State University 

  1601 East Market Street 

  Coltrane Hall Room 122 

  Greensboro, NC  27411 

  Phone: 336-285-4694 

mablue@ncat.edu 

   

  Claudette Smith  

Associate Administrator, 4-H, FCS, & CRD Program 

Leader  

North Carolina A&T State University 

Stinson Drive  

  Campus Box 7655 

Greensboro, NC  27411 

Phone: 336-334-7956 

 clsmith@ncat.edu 

  Mike Yoder  

  Associate Director, State 4- H Program Leader  

  North Carolina State University  

  2601 Stinson Drive 

  Campus Box 7655 

  Broughton Hall, Room 4167 

  Raleigh, NC  27695 

  Phone: 919-513-3509 

  mjyoder@ncsu.edu 

OHIO 
 

Janet Corney 

4-H Youth Development Program Leader 

Central State University 

Emery Hall, 1400 Brush Row Road 

Wilberforce, OH  45384 

Phone:  937-376-6099 

  jcorney@centralstate.edu 
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OKLAHOMA 
 

Steve Beck  

Assistant Director, OCES/State 4-H Program Leader 

Oklahoma State University  

293 Agriculture Hall 

Stillwater, OK  74078 

Phone: 405-744-5394 

steve.beck@okstate.edu  

 

 

   

  Jeremiah Wilson  

  Deputy Extension Administrator   

  Langston University  

  E.L. Holloway, Room 310 

  Langston, OK  73050 

  Phone: 405-466-6110 

 jeremiah.wilson@langston.edu 

 

  Dorothy Wilson   

  Director,State Program Leader 4-H Youth  

  Development 

  Sherman Lewis School of Agriculture and Applied  

  Sciences 

  Langston University 

  P.O. Box 1730 

  Langston, OK  73050 

  Phone: 405-466-6146 

  wilsodo@langston.edu 

   

 

PUERTO RICO 
 

  Judith Conde Pacheco  

  Professor, 4-H Program Leader  

  University of Puerto Rico 

  1204 Ceiba Street  

  San Juan, PR  00926-1120 

  Phone: 787-652-0065 ext. 3231 

  judith.conde@upr.edu  
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SOUTH CAROLINA  
 

  T. Ashley Burns  

  4-H Youth Development, Program Team Director 

  Clemson University 

  267 Lehotsky Hall 

  Clemson, SC  29634 

  Phone: 404-580-7984 

    taberp@clemson.edu 

 

Demier Richardson-Sanders (2026) 

  State Program Team Leader- 4-H Youth Development 

  South Carolina State University 

  300 College Street NE 

  P.O. Box 7336 

  Orangeburg, SC  29117 

  Phone: 803-533-3664 

Fax: 803-536-7996 

dricha6@scsu.edu 

 

  Sydney Keith 

  Interim State Program Leader for EIS 

  South Carolina State University 

  John W. Matthews Building 235 

  Orangeburg, SC 29117 

  Phone: 803-533-3772 

  sreid2@scsu.edu 

 

 

 

 Alana West 

 Assistant Director, 4-H Youth Development 
 Clemson University  

 1860 Wilson Road 

 Newberry, SC  29108 

 Phone: 803-924-2163 

 awillin@clemson.edu 

 

 

 

  

TENNESSEE 
 

Tom Broyles  

State Program Leader, 4-H 

Tennessee State University 

213-B Farrell-Westbrook Buidling 

3500 John A. Merritt Boulevard 

Nashville, TN   37209 

Phone:  615-963-7885 

tbroyle1@tnstate.edu  

 

 

Lana Petrie - Secretary 

Interim 4-H, Youth Development Program Leader, 

and Associate Professor 

Tennessee State University 

3500 John A. Merritt Boulevard 

Nashville, TN 37209 

Phone: 615-963-7885 

lpetrie1@tnstate.edu 

 

  Jamie Harris  

  4-H Youth Development Interim Director, Statewide  

  Program Leader 

  University of Tennessee 

  1331 McArthur Street 

  Manchester, TN  37355 

  Phone: 865-974-7432 

 jhharris@utk.edu 
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TEXAS 
 

Courtney Dodd  

Associate Director for Health, Families and Youth 

Texas A&M AgriLife Exension Service 

  7101 TAMU 

College Station, TX  77843-7101 

Phone: 979-314-8209 

cfdodd@ag.tamu.edu  

 

 

  Montza Williams  

  1862 PLC Representative (2028) 

  State Leader, Texas 4-H Youth Development 

  Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 

  2473 TAMU 

  College Station, TX  77843-2473 

  Phone: 979-845-1211 

  ml-williams@tamu.edu 
 

Rukeia Draw-Hood  

Program Leader 4-H 

Prairie View A&M University 

P.O. Box 519 

Mail Stop 2001 

  Prairie View, TX  77446 

  Phone: 936-261-5130 

  rddraw@pvamu.edu 

Cynthia Pierfax 

1890 PLC Representative 

Assistant Program Leader 

Prairie View A&M University 

250 E. M. Norris Street 

Prairie View, TX 77446 

Phone: 936-261-5028 

cmpierfax@pvamu.edu 

 

VIRGINIA 
 

  Dennis Donaldson 

  4-H STEM Specialist 

  Virginia State University 

  1 Hayden Drive 

  Petersburg, VA 23803 

  Phone: 804-586-6302 

  ddonaldson@vsu.edu 

 

  Jeremy Johnson 

Associate Director of Youth and 4-H 

Virginia Tech University 

107 Hutcheson Hall (0419) 

250 Drillfield Drive 

Blacksburg, VA  24061 

Phone: 540-553-5857 

jejohns1@vt.edu  

 

 

Nicole Swinson 

Youth Development Associate Specialist 

Virginia State University 

1 Hayden Drive 

Petersburg, VA 23803 

Phone: 804-524-3654 

nswinson@vsu.edu 

 

  Alyssa Walden 

  Deputy State 4-H Leader  

  Virginia Tech University  

  107 Hutcheson Hall (0419) 

  250 Drillfield Drive  

  Blacksburg, VA  24061 

  Phone: 540-231-6372 

  waldenaw@vt.edu   
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WEST VIRGINIA 
 

Sara Price 

Program Leader, 4-H Youth Development 

West Virginia State University 

900 Curtis Complex 

Institute, WV  25112 

Phone:  304-766-5711 

sara.price@wvstateu.edu 

 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORS 
 

  Latif Lighari - 1890 Advisor  

  Associate Dean for Extension  

  Tennessee State University  

  College of Agriculture  

  213 Farrell-Westbrook  

  Nashville, TN  37209 

  Phone: 615-963-5526 

  llighari@tnstate.edu  

 

 

  Tara Smith (2028) – 1862 Advisor 

Executive Associate Vice President & Director  

  Louisiana State University Ag Center 

  102 Efferson Hall 

  Baton Rouge, LA  70803 

  Phone: 318-557-9501 

     tsmith@agcenter.lsu.edu 

REGIONAL LEADERSHIP  
 

A. Richard (Rich) Bonanno 

Executive Director, Association of Southern Region 

Extension Directors (ASRED) 

255 Merrimack Street 

Methuen, MA 01844 

Phone: 919-616-4230 

bonanno@extension.org  

 

 

  Albert Essel 

  Executive Administrator 

  Association of 1890 Extension Administrators 

  207 Coltrane Hall 

  1601 East Market Street  

  Greensboro, NC   27420 

  Phone:  336-965-2270 

 aeessel@ncat.edu 
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EX OFFICIO 

 
Jodi Black 

4-H S.T.E.M. Youth Development Coordinator 

Central State University 

1400 Brush Row 

Wilberforce, OH  45384 

Phone: 937-376-6090 

sblack@centralstate.edu 

 

 

Natalie Godwin 

Vice President, Communications 

655 15th Street NW, Suite 220 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

Phone: 571-422-7926 

ngodwin@fourhcouncil.edu 

Jill Bramble 

President and CEO 

National 4-H Council 

655 15th Street, NW Suite 220 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

Phone:  240-620-1702 

jbramble@4-h.org 

 

  Estella McCollum 

  Vice President, eCommerce 

  National 4-H Council 

  655 15th Street, NW Suite 220 

  Washington, D.C. 20005 

  Phone: 301-961-2943 

 emccollum@fourhcouncil.edu 

  Heather Elliott 

  Chief Development Officer  

  National 4-H Council 

  615 15th Street, NW Suite 220 

  Washington, D.C. 20005 

  Phone: 301-792-1023 

  helliott@fourhcouncil.edu   

 

  Meghan Meyers 

  Senior Director, Development Cause Marketing 

  National 4-H Council 

  655 15th Street, NW Suite 220 

  Washington, D.C. 20005 

  Phone:  301-961-2819 

 mmeyers@fourhcouncil.edu 

   

 

USDA-NIFA  
 

  Maurice Smith  

  NIFA National Program Leader  

  Division of Community and Education  

  Division of Youth and 4-H 

  Institute of Youth, Family, and Community  

  805 Pennsylvania Avenue  

  Kansas City, MO  64105 

  Phone: 816-518-1754 

 maurice.smith2@usda.gov 
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